January 30,

February

February

February
February

February

February

February

April 20,

9.

10,

12,
13,

14,

15,

16,

1979

1979

1979

1979
1979

1979

1979

1979

1979

HOUSE BILL 4

IN THE HOUSE

84

Introduced and referred to
Committee on State Adminis-
tration.

Committee recommend bill,
do pass.

Printed and placed on members'
desks.

Second reading, do pass.
Considered correctly engrossed.
Third reading, not passed.

On motion, previous action
reconsidered.

Third reading, passed.

IN THE SENATE

Referred to Committee on
State Administration.

Died in Committee.



46th Legislature LC 16T0/01

1 eiLL no. 494 M

2 INTRODUCED BY

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: ™AN ACT YO ABOLISH THE PUBLIC
5 CAMPAIGN FUND AND TRANSFERRING ANY REMAINING FUNDS TO VHE
& STATE GENERAL FUND; REPEALING SECTIONS 13-37-301 THROUGH

T 13-37-306+ MCA."™

9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

10 Section le« Public campaign fund abolished. The public
11 campaign fund is abolishede A1l remaining Ffunds in the
12 earmarked public campaign fund are transferred to the
13 general fund.

14 Section 2. Repealer. Sections 13-37-301 through

15 13-37-306¢ MCAs are repealed.

-End~

HB 8’y

INTRODUCED BILL



STATE OF MONTANA
REQUEST NO. 199-79

FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliince with a written request received . . _Februyary 8 _ 19 .79 _ , there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note
for House Bill 484 ___ pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana, 1965 - Thirty-Ninth Legislative Assembly.
Background information used in developing this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members

of the Legislature upon request.

DESCRIPTION

This proposed bill abolishes the Public Campaign Fund and transfers any remaining
funds to the State General Fund.

ASSUMPTLONS

a) It is assumed that the Publie Campaign Fund balance as of June 30, 1979 will be
$220,000.

b) The Department of Revenue forecast of individual income tax collections, and public
campaign fund designations by taxpayers, for the 80-81 biennium are assumed to be
correct.

FISCAL_IMPACT

__FY 80 FY 81
Individual Income Tax Collections
under current law $154.268 M $169.790 M
under proposed law 154.328 M 169.850 M
Estimated Increase §. 0.060 M 5 0.060 M
Public Campaign Fund
under current law $ 0.060 M $ 0.060 M
under proposed law 0 0
Estimated Decrease ($_0.060 M) ($ 0.060 M)
FUND I NFORMATTON
General Fund
under current law $ 98.732 M $108.666 M
under proposed law 98.990 M 108.704 M
Estimated Increase $ 0.258 M S 0.038 M
Earmarked Revenue Fund
under current law $ 38.567 M S 42.447 M
under proposed law 38.582 M 42.463 M
Estimated Increase $ 0.015 M $ 0.016 M

/<Eia«¢u;f4¢ CQI a-1dw-ﬂ\.é2ﬁ

BUDGET DIRECTOR -\
Office of Budget and Program Planning

Date: . & L/LY7F .

(Continued on Page 2)




STATE OF MONTANA

REQUEST NO. . 199-79

FISCAL NOTE

orm B 15

for House Bill 484

in compliance with a written request received ... February 8

, 19 79 . , there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note
pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana, 1965 - Thirty-Ninth Legislative Assembly.

Background information used in developing this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members

of the Legisiature upon request.

Page 2

FUND INFORMATION (Cont.)

Sinking Fund¥*
under current law
under proposed law
Estimated Increase

Public Campaign Fund
under current law
under proposed law
Estimated Decrease

FY 80

$ 16.969 M
16.976 M

$ 0.007 M

$ .060 M

( 0.220 M)

($ 0.280 M)

($ 0.060 M

FY 81

$18.677 M
18.683 M
$ 0.006 M

$ .060 M
0

#A portion of this account may be transferred to the general fund as long-range bond cxcess.

PREPARED BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUDGET DIRECTOR
Office of Budget and Program Planning

Date:




46th Legisliature LC 1670701

10
1
12
13
14

15

Approved by Committee
on State A@mlltration

p1LL no. 494 M

INTRODUCED BY

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: “AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE PUBLIC
CAMPAIGN FUND AND TRANSFERRING ANY REMAINIMNG FUNDS TO THE
STATE GENERAL FUND; REPEALING SECTIONS 13-37-301 THROUGH

13-37-306¢ MCA™

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NONTANAS
Section 1. Public caapaign fund sbolished. The public
campaign fund is abolishede All remaining funds In the
earmarked public campaign fund are trensferred to the
general funde.
Section 2. Repealers Sections 13-37-301 through
13-37-306¢ MCAe+ are repealede.

-End~-

W

SECOND

ey

Lu Lﬁ,{i' ':6’ »‘-i

o

READING



46th Legislature HB 0484702

19

11

12

i3

14

15

HOUSE BILL NO. 484

INTRODUCED BY SEIFERTy FABREGAy MEYERs KEYSERe CONROYe ROTH

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: “AN ACT TO ABNLISK THE PUBLIC
CAMPAIGN FUND AND TRANSFERRING ANY REMAINING FUNDS TO THE
STATE GFNERAL FUND; REPEALING SECTIONS 13-37-301 THROUGH

13-37~-3064 MCAL™

BE 1T ENACTED 8Y THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
Section le Public campaign fund abolishedes The public
campaign fund is abolisheds All remaining funds in the
earmarked public campaign fund arz transferred to the
general funde
Section 2. Repealer. Sections 13-37-301 through
13-37-306+ MCAys are repealed.

-End-

¢ -, (‘lsl
L dE
THIRD READING



