HOUSE BILL 484

IN THE HOUSE

January 30, 1979	Introduced and referred to Committee on State Adminis-tration.
February 9, 1979	Committee recommend bill, do pass.
February 10, 1979	Printed and placed on members' desks.
February 12, 1979	Second reading, do pass.
February 13, 1979	Considered correctly engrossed.
February 14, 1979	Third reading, not passed.
	On motion, previous action reconsidered.
February 15, 1979	Third reading, passed.
IN	THE SENATE
February 16, 1979	Referred to Committee on State Administration.
April 20, 1979	Died in Committee.

46th Legislature

13

14

15

general fund.

13-37-306, MCA, are repealed.

LC 1670/01

through

INTRODUCED BY Section 1. Public campaign fund abolished. The public campaign fund is abolished. All remaining funds in the public campaign fund abolished. The public campaign fund abolished to the campaign fund abolished to the public campaign fund are transferred to the

-End-

Section 2. Repealer. Sections 13-37-301

HB 484

FISCAL NOTE

Form BD-15

In compliance with a written request received. February 8, 19, 79, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for House Bill 484 pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana, 1965 - Thirty-Ninth Legislative Assembly. Background information used in developing this Fiscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members of the Legislature upon request.

DESCRIPTION

This proposed bill abolishes the Public Campaign Fund and transfers any remaining funds to the State General Fund.

ASSUMPTIONS

- a) It is assumed that the Public Campaign Fund balance as of June 30, 1979 will be \$220,000.
- b) The Department of Revenue forecast of individual income tax collections, and public campaign fund designations by taxpayers, for the 80-81 biennium are assumed to be correct.

FISCAL IMPACT

And the second s	FY 80	FY 81
Individual Income Tax Collections		
under current law	\$154.268 M	\$169.790 M
under proposed law	154.328 M	169.850 M
Estimated Increase	\$ 0.060 M	\$ 0.060 M
Public Campaign Fund		
under current law	\$ 0.060 M	\$ 0.060 M
under proposed law	()	0
Estimated Decrease	(\$ 0.060 M)	(\$ 0.060 M)
FUND INFORMATION		
General Fund		
under current law	\$ 98.732 M	\$108.666 M
under proposed law	98.990 M	108.704 M
Estimated Increase	\$ 0.258 M	\$ 0.038 M
Earmarked Revenue Fund		
under current law	\$ 38.567 M	\$ 42.447 M
under proposed law	38.582 M	42.463 M
Estimated Increase	\$ 0.015 M	\$ 0.016 M

(Continued on Page 2)

had L. Franze BUDGET DIRECTOR

Office of Budget and Program Planning

Date: 4/8/75

STATE OF MONTANA

REQUEST NO. 199-79

FISCAL NOTE

Form BD 15

In compliance with a written request receive for House Bill 484 pur	suant to Chapter 53, Laws	of Montana, 1965 - Thirty-Ninth	Legislative Assembly.
Background information used in developing this	is Fiscal Note is available fr	om the Office of Budget and Prog	ram Planning, to members
of the Legislature upon request.		·	
Page 2			
FUND INFORMATION (Cont.)			
	FY 80	FY 81	
Sinking Fund*			
under current law	\$ 16.969 M	\$18.677 M	
under proposed law	16.976 M	18.683 M	
Estimated Increase	\$ 0.007 M	\$ 0.006 M	
Public Campaign Fund			
under current law	\$.060 M	\$.060 M	
under proposed law	(0.220 M)	0	
Estimated Decrease	(\$ 0.280 M)	(\$ 0.060 M)	

 \star A portion of this account may be transferred to the general fund as long-range bond excess.

PREPARED BY DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUDGET DIRECTOR
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Date:

Approved by Committee on State Adminastration

1 House Bill NO. 484
2 INTRODUCED BY Seefet Total Mayer April 2000

3

5

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE PUBLIC

CAMPAIGN FUND AND TRANSFERRING ANY REMAINING FUNDS TO THE

STATE GENERAL FUND; REPEALING SECTIONS 13-37-301 THROUGH

7 13-37-306, MCA."

8

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Public campaign fund abolished. The public
campaign fund is abolished. All remaining funds in the
earmarked public campaign fund are transferred to the
general fund.

Section 2. Repealer. Sections 13-37-301 through
15 13-37-306, MCA, are repealed.

-End-

46th Legislature MS 0484/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 484
2	INTRODUCED BY SEIFERT, FABREGA, MEYER, KEYSER, CONROY, ROTH
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE PUBLIC
5	CAMPAIGN FUND AND TRANSFERRING ANY REMAINING FUNDS TO THE
6	STATE GENERAL FUND; REPEALING SECTIONS 13-37-301 THROUGH
7	13-37-306+ MCA.*
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10	Section 1. Public campaign fund abolished. The public
11	campaign fund is abolished. All remaining funds in the
12	earmarked public campaign fund are transferred to the
13	general fund.
14	Section 2. Repealer. Sections 13-37-301 through
15	13-37-306, MCA, are repealed.
	-fnd-

HERD READING